secretary may not leave the meeting or be 
absent for any period of time without 
permission from the committee chair. 

Article (12) : 
The remuneration for members of the Audit 
Committee in the company shall be as 
follows : 

• An annual bonus of SAR 150,000 (One 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Saudi 
Riyals) per member, to be disbursed at the 
end of the fiscal year . 

• An attendance allowance of SAR 2,000 
(Two Thousand Saudi Riyals) per 
member for each committee meeting 
attended . 

Article (12): Duties and Responsibilities of the 
Committee Secretary